
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 CLEA 00:15:51.71 58

2 BUCH 00:16:08.96 86

3 SALU 00:16:14.51 96

4 CLWE 00:16:31.02 134

5 CLNO 00:16:31.10 150

6 BAKE 00:16:43.82 174

7 SANG 00:16:45.68 186

8 PARO 00:16:45.53 187

9 CLOV 00:16:53.81 196

10 MASO 00:17:08.74 240

11 ARGR 00:17:13.54 249

12 STOC 00:17:21.57 269

13 REHS 00:17:24.78 269

14 LIBR 00:18:42.40 433

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 CLEA 00:15:51.71 7 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 342 Carter Spradling 00:15:20.45 1

2 9 338 Jordan Herrera 00:15:43.71 9

3 10 340 Mark McAleenan 00:15:51.29 10

4 18 339 Owen Johnson 00:16:09.63 18

5 20 341 Marcus Salinas 00:16:13.47 20

6 52 336 Isaak Camacho 00:17:11.18 (52)

7 54 337 Jacob Gonzalez 00:17:16.07 (54)

2 BUCH 00:16:08.96 7 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 328 Luke Sanders 00:15:35.73 4

2 15 322 Jansen Geyer 00:16:02.76 15

3 19 323 Deaglan Givan 00:16:11.85 19

4 22 324 Max Jauregui 00:16:20.35 22

5 26 325 Ryan Kunkel 00:16:34.13 26

6 35 326 Michael Pritsky 00:16:51.21 (35)

7 50 327 Andrew Ray 00:17:10.13 (50)

3 SALU 00:16:14.51 7 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 386 Weston Greeneish 00:15:40.34 6

2 12 389 Nolan Roemmich 00:15:55.08 12

3 21 387 Graham Keeling 00:16:17.08 21

4 25 391 Ethan Feeser 00:16:33.16 25

5 32 385 Cade Backlin 00:16:46.88 32

6 46 390 Jacob Schuetze 00:17:06.17 (46)

7 81 388 Conor Mason 00:18:21.13 (81)

4 CLWE 00:16:31.02 7 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 352 Sam Dresick 00:15:40.93 7

2 23 354 Andrew Jones 00:16:25.95 23

3 27 351 Kaleb Chapa 00:16:34.77 27

4 33 355 Nico Palavicini 00:16:49.23 33

5 44 350 Rael Castellanos 00:17:04.25 44

6 58 353 Blake Holtermann 00:17:24.51 (58)

7 67 356 Anders Vasconcellos 00:17:41.53 (67)

5 CLNO 00:16:31.10 7 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 346 Teg Pandher 00:15:25.65 2

2 5 344 Conor Lott 00:15:37.48 5

3 37 348 Evan Silva 00:16:54.79 37

4 40 345 Gurdave Pandher 00:16:58.74 40

5 66 347 Ayden Locke 00:17:38.82 66

6 76 349 Matthew Wong 00:17:59.88 (76)

7 89 343 Manvir Dhillon 00:18:37.26 (89)

6 BAKE 00:16:43.82 7 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 319 Alex Valencia 00:16:00.39 14

2 17 317 Liam McKnight 00:16:07.80 17
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

3 30 318 Richard Rangel 00:16:43.47 30

4 49 315 Omar Aguilar 00:17:10.04 49

5 64 320 Angel Valencia 00:17:37.41 64

6 75 321 Richard Vazquez 00:17:59.23 (75)

7 82 316 Anthony Cadena 00:18:22.49 (82)

7 SANG 00:16:45.68 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 397 Sawyer Pugliese 00:15:41.33 8

2 13 393 Daniel Galvez 00:15:58.73 13

3 43 395 Anthony Rubio 00:17:02.06 43

4 60 396 Gerardo Zuniga 00:17:32.10 60

5 62 392 Anthony Cortez 00:17:34.17 62

6 72 398 Michael Worley 00:17:49.93 (72)

7 86 394 Gabriel Rivera 00:18:28.40 (86)

8 PARO 00:16:45.53 7 187

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 372 Tyler Daillak 00:15:29.76 3

2 11 371 Brian Arndt 00:15:54.95 11

3 34 375 Bishop Morsette 00:16:49.93 34

4 69 377 Wade Willis 00:17:45.55 69

5 70 373 Aiden Gibson 00:17:47.45 70

6 88 376 Tony Van 00:18:36.15 (88)

7 92 374 Miles Hollen 00:18:48.65 (92)

9 CLOV 00:16:53.81 7 196

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 333 Jalen Morales 00:16:05.40 16

2 28 332 Cole McNeal 00:16:37.97 28

3 42 330 Giovanni Filippi 00:17:01.51 42

4 47 329 Cody McNeal 00:17:07.09 47

5 63 334 Kaid Titus 00:17:37.06 63

6 65 335 Aidan Torres 00:17:37.47 (65)

7 79 331 Jesus Maldonado 00:18:14.53 (79)

10 MASO 00:17:08.74 7 240

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 368 Gadiel Ramirez 00:16:57.86 39

2 45 369 Miguel Rebollo 00:17:05.66 45

3 48 365 Edwin Quiroz 00:17:09.63 48

4 51 364 Osael Hernandez 00:17:10.16 51

5 57 370 Arshpreet Singh 00:17:20.39 57

6 68 366 Uziel Hernandez 00:17:43.76 (68)

7 84 367 David Maciel 00:18:24.09 (84)

11 ARGR 00:17:13.54 7 249

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 314 Nick York 00:16:45.26 31

2 36 313 John Paul Walsh 00:16:54.33 36

3 53 308 Sebastiaan Avant 00:17:11.70 53

4 55 309 Luke Duni 00:17:17.86 55

5 74 312 Lucas Korth 00:17:58.57 74

6 87 311 Samuel Jurcazak 00:18:34.03 (87)

7 91 310 Tyler Haynes 00:18:48.08 (91)

12 STOC 00:17:21.57 7 269

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

1 38 403 Cesar Mendoza 00:16:57.42 38

2 41 402 Jackson Guimarra 00:17:00.62 41

3 56 404 John Paul Pacheco 00:17:19.76 56

4 61 405 Elijah Zepeda 00:17:33.19 61

5 73 400 Gael Carrillo Torres 00:17:56.85 73

6 83 399 Elijah Adame 00:18:23.47 (83)

7 90 401 Oliver Erickson 00:18:37.96 (90)

13 REHS 00:17:24.78 7 269

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 379 Hunter Skoglund 00:16:28.92 24

2 29 382 Thomas Rasner 00:16:41.94 29

3 59 381 Andres Nino 00:17:26.31 59

4 77 380 Zackahrie Vargas 00:18:07.15 77

5 80 383 William Schafer 00:18:19.57 80

6 85 384 Jack Arreola 00:18:24.72 (85)

7 94 378 Ivan Rodriguez 00:19:05.33 (94)

14 LIBR 00:18:42.40 7 433

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 71 362 Caden Salazar 00:17:48.72 71

2 78 360 Gabe Reyes 00:18:14.26 78

3 93 361 Zach Saiki 00:18:52.93 93

4 95 359 Jesus Perez 00:19:09.82 95

5 96 358 Julio Martinez Natividad 00:19:26.28 96

6 97 357 Shivraj Dhillon 00:20:02.63 (97)

7 98 363 Hansel Vazquez 00:22:39.48 (98)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 342 Carter Spradling SR 00:15:20.45 CLEA

2 2 346 Teg Pandher SR 00:15:25.65 CLNO

3 3 372 Tyler Daillak JR 00:15:29.76 PARO

4 4 328 Luke Sanders JR 00:15:35.73 BUCH

5 5 344 Conor Lott SO 00:15:37.48 CLNO

6 6 386 Weston Greeneish SR 00:15:40.34 SALU

7 7 352 Sam Dresick SR 00:15:40.93 CLWE

8 8 397 Sawyer Pugliese JR 00:15:41.33 SANG

9 9 338 Jordan Herrera JR 00:15:43.71 CLEA

10 10 340 Mark McAleenan JR 00:15:51.29 CLEA

11 11 371 Brian Arndt SO 00:15:54.95 PARO

12 12 389 Nolan Roemmich SR 00:15:55.08 SALU

13 13 393 Daniel Galvez SR 00:15:58.73 SANG

14 14 319 Alex Valencia JR 00:16:00.39 BAKE

15 15 322 Jansen Geyer SO 00:16:02.76 BUCH

16 16 333 Jalen Morales SR 00:16:05.40 CLOV

17 17 317 Liam McKnight JR 00:16:07.80 BAKE

18 18 339 Owen Johnson SR 00:16:09.63 CLEA

19 19 323 Deaglan Givan JR 00:16:11.85 BUCH

20 20 341 Marcus Salinas SO 00:16:13.47 CLEA

21 21 387 Graham Keeling SR 00:16:17.08 SALU

22 22 324 Max Jauregui JR 00:16:20.35 BUCH

23 23 354 Andrew Jones SR 00:16:25.95 CLWE

24 24 379 Hunter Skoglund JR 00:16:28.92 REHS

25 25 391 Ethan Feeser SO 00:16:33.16 SALU

26 26 325 Ryan Kunkel SR 00:16:34.13 BUCH

27 27 351 Kaleb Chapa JR 00:16:34.77 CLWE

28 28 332 Cole McNeal SR 00:16:37.97 CLOV

29 29 382 Thomas Rasner JR 00:16:41.94 REHS

30 30 318 Richard Rangel SR 00:16:43.47 BAKE

31 31 314 Nick York SR 00:16:45.26 ARGR

32 32 385 Cade Backlin SR 00:16:46.88 SALU

33 33 355 Nico Palavicini JR 00:16:49.23 CLWE

34 34 375 Bishop Morsette JR 00:16:49.93 PARO

35 (35) 326 Michael Pritsky SO 00:16:51.21 BUCH

36 36 313 John Paul Walsh SR 00:16:54.33 ARGR

37 37 348 Evan Silva JR 00:16:54.79 CLNO

38 38 403 Cesar Mendoza SR 00:16:57.42 STOC

39 39 368 Gadiel Ramirez FR 00:16:57.86 MASO

40 40 345 Gurdave Pandher JR 00:16:58.74 CLNO

41 41 402 Jackson Guimarra JR 00:17:00.62 STOC

42 42 330 Giovanni Filippi FR 00:17:01.51 CLOV

43 43 395 Anthony Rubio FR 00:17:02.06 SANG

44 44 350 Rael Castellanos SO 00:17:04.25 CLWE

45 45 369 Miguel Rebollo SO 00:17:05.66 MASO

46 (46) 390 Jacob Schuetze JR 00:17:06.17 SALU

47 47 329 Cody McNeal JR 00:17:07.09 CLOV

48 48 365 Edwin Quiroz SR 00:17:09.63 MASO

49 49 315 Omar Aguilar SR 00:17:10.04 BAKE

50 (50) 327 Andrew Ray FR 00:17:10.13 BUCH

51 51 364 Osael Hernandez JR 00:17:10.16 MASO
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 BOYS

52 (52) 336 Isaak Camacho SR 00:17:11.18 CLEA

53 53 308 Sebastiaan Avant JR 00:17:11.70 ARGR

54 (54) 337 Jacob Gonzalez SO 00:17:16.07 CLEA

55 55 309 Luke Duni FR 00:17:17.86 ARGR

56 56 404 John Paul Pacheco FR 00:17:19.76 STOC

57 57 370 Arshpreet Singh JR 00:17:20.39 MASO

58 (58) 353 Blake Holtermann SO 00:17:24.51 CLWE

59 59 381 Andres Nino FR 00:17:26.31 REHS

60 60 396 Gerardo Zuniga SR 00:17:32.10 SANG

61 61 405 Elijah Zepeda JR 00:17:33.19 STOC

62 62 392 Anthony Cortez JR 00:17:34.17 SANG

63 63 334 Kaid Titus SO 00:17:37.06 CLOV

64 64 320 Angel Valencia SR 00:17:37.41 BAKE

65 (65) 335 Aidan Torres FR 00:17:37.47 CLOV

66 66 347 Ayden Locke SO 00:17:38.82 CLNO

67 (67) 356 Anders Vasconcellos SR 00:17:41.53 CLWE

68 (68) 366 Uziel Hernandez SR 00:17:43.76 MASO

69 69 377 Wade Willis SR 00:17:45.55 PARO

70 70 373 Aiden Gibson SR 00:17:47.45 PARO

71 71 362 Caden Salazar FR 00:17:48.72 LIBR

72 (72) 398 Michael Worley JR 00:17:49.93 SANG

73 73 400 Gael Carrillo Torres SR 00:17:56.85 STOC

74 74 312 Lucas Korth SO 00:17:58.57 ARGR

75 (75) 321 Richard Vazquez SR 00:17:59.23 BAKE

76 (76) 349 Matthew Wong SO 00:17:59.88 CLNO

77 77 380 Zackahrie Vargas SO 00:18:07.15 REHS

78 78 360 Gabe Reyes SO 00:18:14.26 LIBR

79 (79) 331 Jesus Maldonado FR 00:18:14.53 CLOV

80 80 383 William Schafer FR 00:18:19.57 REHS

81 (81) 388 Conor Mason JR 00:18:21.13 SALU

82 (82) 316 Anthony Cadena SR 00:18:22.49 BAKE

83 (83) 399 Elijah Adame FR 00:18:23.47 STOC

84 (84) 367 David Maciel JR 00:18:24.09 MASO

85 (85) 384 Jack Arreola FR 00:18:24.72 REHS

86 (86) 394 Gabriel Rivera JR 00:18:28.40 SANG

87 (87) 311 Samuel Jurcazak SO 00:18:34.03 ARGR

88 (88) 376 Tony Van JR 00:18:36.15 PARO

89 (89) 343 Manvir Dhillon JR 00:18:37.26 CLNO

90 (90) 401 Oliver Erickson SO 00:18:37.96 STOC

91 (91) 310 Tyler Haynes FR 00:18:48.08 ARGR

92 (92) 374 Miles Hollen SO 00:18:48.65 PARO

93 93 361 Zach Saiki FR 00:18:52.93 LIBR

94 (94) 378 Ivan Rodriguez FR 00:19:05.33 REHS

95 95 359 Jesus Perez FR 00:19:09.82 LIBR

96 96 358 Julio Martinez Natividad FR 00:19:26.28 LIBR

97 (97) 357 Shivraj Dhillon SO 00:20:02.63 LIBR

98 (98) 363 Hansel Vazquez SO 00:22:39.48 LIBR
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